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Words From The Product Designer

When fog penetrates the forest, hazing and graying
your views through the trees, you can turn on the
3000k when walking through fog so you can see clear
through mists.

Press two buttons together to turn on the 1200 LM
light when it is exceptionally dark; this extreme mode
will only last for 3 minutes. (Please avoid direct eye
contact.)

Don't panic when it drops into the water. The lantern
has passed the IP68 dust-proof and waterproof rating
and will survive in 1.5-meter water.

Hi friends,

This is Mason from Glocusent, and it is so nice to show
my appreciation for your support through our original
designed product. I want to share the story and tips on
using the Glocusent lantern better because it is more
than an outdoor lantern.

Long story short, it starts with the sad news of the Texas
Snow Disaster in 2021. Our team was devastated to hear
the news, and we recognized that we needed to do
something within our ability to change the situation. That
is how we decided to set the next goal of designing a
product that can help thousands of families survive
unexpected disasters. 

Motivated, we built our line of camping lanterns emitting
360 degrees of light. You never have to struggle in the
dark again. Apart from all the standard functions that
come with an outdoor lantern, here are some tips for
you to better understand the emergency lantern and it
could be conducive when the extreme happens:
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Don't panic if it slips away from your hands or bumps
on the rock; the lantern passed the military-level drop
test.

By long pressing the power button, turn on the SOS
light when in danger.

It can be frustrating if you don't know how much
power is left for the light. We added four blue
indicator lights on top of the lantern to inform you
when you need to charge it.

When there is a power outage, or you are in the
woods for days, our lantern can operate for about 80
hours or 10 nights (in the lowest setting).

We considered all different scenarios in that you might
be in the dark to design this light. It lets you see
everything and avoid potential dangers in most dark
environments. 

Our rechargeable lantern can bring you conveniences in
life, more fun during your outdoor adventures, and even
be an essential helper when needed. We genuinely hope
you have a happy and safe life with Glocusent lighting
aid. 

Thanks for being supportive,
Mason



Type-C
Charging Port4

Bottom
View

Detachable Silicone
Handle

Battery Indicator

Top 
View

Adjustment Button

Stainless Hanger
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1200LM 
Super Bright for Extreme Conditions

(20W, Last for 3 minutes)

Long Press

SOS
Shine red light twice 

per second

Instruction

Extreme Situation

Turn On

Turn On

SOS

Short Press

Press Once

Press Third Times

Press Twice

3000K
A light that can see

through fogs

4000K
The temperature close to

morning soft light

6000K
Bright noon light level

Brightness Level

Color Temperature

Short Press

10% 30% 50% 70% 100%

Long Press
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Precautions

Use provided charging cord or any third-
party certified charging cable to charge the
lantern. 
Make sure to fully charge till all indicator
lights are on before first use.
Please do not look directly at the LED light,
or point the light directly to others' eyes,
especially when it is at its brightest level. It
could hurt the eyes.
Please charge it at least once every 6 months
to maintain the battery's lifespan.
Please avoid placing in an extreme
temperature environment (either too hot or
too cold).
Please keep it away from children.
Disposal: When you are ready to dispose of
the product after wearing it out, please
follow your local government's instructions
for environmental and safety purposes.

Plug the provided USB-C cable into the
charging port on the top, and connect it with
a 5V-2A power plugger.
It takes about 4 - 5 hrs to charge fully.
Please fully charge the product before first
use.

1.

2.
3.

Note: The indicating lights will flash when it
is on charging, and four indicating lights will
be on when the camping light is fully
charged.

How to Charge the Camping Light
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IP68 Ratings for Waterproof & Dust-proof
Seeing Through Fogs
3 Color Temperatures : 

5 Brightness Levels
SOS Emergency Light
3 Minutes 1200LM super bright for extreme
condition
Battery power indicator lights
Memory the last settings of color
temperature when turning off
5000mAh battery allows the lantern to work
for 80 hours (It may vary for different
settings)

Features

Cool White 3000K - Can see through fog;
Warm White 4000K - Suggest to use when
you are walking at night;
Natural White 6000k - Best for hanging it in
your camping tent.
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Product Specifications

Brightness

Color Temperature

Battery

Battery Capacity

Dimensions

Weight

Certificates

60LM - 1200LM

3000K, 4000K, 6000K

Lithium 

5000mAh

2.2*2.2*5.5 IN /

55.5*55.5*140 MM

8.5 Oz / 242G

FCC, PSE, CE, ROHS, CTICK

Input 5V/2A

LED Beads 106

Ingress Protection IP68 Rating

Include

Glocusent
Camping Lantern

x 1

Detachable Handle

Charging Cable x 1

x 1

User Manual x 1

GLCSNTCL001Model
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Ladeanschluss
Typ C4

Ansicht
von unten

Abnehmbarer
Silikongriff

Akku-Anzeige

Ansicht von
oben

Einstellknopf

Rostfreie Aufhängung

1

2

3

Ein/Aus-
Schalter

6

7

Produkt-Details

Haken für
Handgriff

5
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1200LM 
Superhell für extreme Bedingungen

(20 W, Dauer: 3 Minuten).

Langer Druck
SOS

Rotes Licht leuchtet
zweimal 

Sekunde auf

Anleitung

Extremsituation

Einschalten

Einschalten

SOS

Kurzer Druck

Einmal drücken

drittes Mal drücken

Zweimal drücken

3000K
Licht, das durch Nebel

sieht

4000K
Temperatur bei weichem

Morgenlicht

6000K
Helles Mittagslicht

Helligkeit

Farbtemperatur

Kurzer Druck

10% 30% 50% 70% 100%

Langer Druck
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Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
Verwenden Sie zum Aufladen der Laterne das
mitgelieferte Ladekabel oder ein zertifiziertes
Ladekabel eines Drittanbieters. 
Laden Sie die Laterne vor dem ersten Gebrauch
vollständig auf, bis alle LEDs leuchten.
Schauen Sie nicht direkt in das LED-Licht oder
richten Sie das Licht nicht direkt auf die Augen
anderer, insbesondere wenn es am hellsten ist.
Dies könnte Ihre Augen schädigen.
Bitte laden Sie den Akku mindestens alle 6 Monate
auf, um seine Bitte vermeiden Sie es
das Gerät in eine Umgebung mit extremen
Temperaturen zu bringen (entweder zu heiß oder
zu kalt).
Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern
aufbewahren.
Entsorgen: Wenn Sie das Produkt nach seiner
Abnutzung entsorgen möchten, befolgen Sie bitte
die Anweisungen Ihrer örtlichen Behörden für
Umwelt- und Sicherheitszwecke.

Stecken Sie das mitgelieferte USB-C-Kabel in
die Ladebuchse an der Oberseite und
verbinden Sie es mit einer 5 V-2 A
Steckdose.
Der Ladevorgang dauert ca. 4-5 Stunden.
Bitte laden Sie das Produkt vor dem ersten
Gebrauch vollständig auf.

1.

2.
3.

Hinweis: Während des Ladevorgangs blinken
die LEDs, und wenn die Camping-Laterne
vollständig aufgeladen ist, leuchten vier
LEDs.

Aufladen der Camping-Laterne
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IP68-Zertifizierung für Wasser- und
Staubdichtigkeit
Sehen durch Nebel
3 Farbtemperaturen: 

5 Helligkeitsstufen
SOS-Notlicht
3 Minuten 1.200 LM superhell für extreme
Bedingungen
Batterieanzeige
Speichert beim Ausschalten die zuletzt
eingestellte Farbtemperatur
5.000 mAh Akku ermöglicht eine
Leuchtdauer von 80 Stunden (kann je nach
Einstellung variieren)

Eigenschaften

Kaltweiß 3.000K- zum Sehen durch Nebel;
Warmes Weiß 4.000K  - am besten für
Nachtspaziergänge geeignet;
Natürliches Weiß 6.000K - am besten im
Campingzelt zu verwenden

11



Modell GLCSNTCL001

Helligkeitsstufen 60LM - 1200LM

Farbtemperatur 3000K, 4000K, 6000K

Akku Lithium

Kapazität des Akkus 5000mAh

LED-Perlen 106

Abmessungen
2.2*2.2*5.5 IN /
55.5*55.5*140 MM

Gewicht 8.5 Oz / 242G

Zertifikate
FCC, PSE, CE, ROHS,
CTICK

Eingang 5V/2A

Schutz gegen
Eindringen

IP68 Grad

Glocusent Camping-
Laterne x 1

Ladekabel x 1

Abnehmbarer Griff x 1

Benutzerhandbuch x 1

Produkt-Spezifikationen

Enthalten
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Port de charge
de type C4

Vue du
bas

Poignée en silicone
amovible

Indicateur de batterie

Vue du dessus

Bouton de réglage

Crochet en acier
inoxydable

1

2

3

Bouton de
mise en
marche

6

7

Détails du produit

Crochet pour la
poignée

5
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1200LM 
Lumière super brillante pour les

conditions extrêmes
(20W, pour une durée de 3 minutes).

Appui long
SOS

Faire allumer la lumière
rouge deux fois

par seconde

Mode d'emploi

Situation extrême

Mise en marche

Mise en marche

SOS

Appui court

Appuyer une fois

Appuyer une troisième fois

Appuyer deux fois

3000K
Une lumière capable de
traverser les brouillards

4000K
Une température proche
de la lumière douce du

matin

6000K
Niveau de luminosité de

midi

Niveau de luminosité

Température de couleur

Appui court

10% 30% 50% 70% 100%

Appui long
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Précautions
Pour recharger la lanterne, utilisez le câble de charge
fourni ou tout autre câble de charge certifié par une
tierce partie. 
Avant la première utilisation, veillez à charger
complètement la lanterne jusqu'à ce que tous les
voyants s'allument.
Veillez à ne pas regarder directement la lumière LED
et à ne pas diriger la lumière directement vers les
yeux d'autrui, en particulier lorsqu'elle est à son
niveau le plus lumineux. Cela pourrait nuire aux yeux.
Il convient de recharger l'appareil au moins une fois
tous les 6 mois afin de préserver la durée de vie de la
batterie.
Veuillez éviter de la ranger dans un environnement
aux températures extrêmes (trop chaudes ou trop
froides).
Veillez à ce qu'elle ne soit pas laissée à la portée des
enfants.
Mise au rebut : si vous souhaitez vous débarrasser du
produit après l'avoir utilisé, veuillez suivre les
directives de votre gouvernement local pour des
raisons de sécurité et de protection de
l'environnement.

15

Procédure de chargement de la lampe de camping

Branchez le câble USB-C fourni dans le port de
charge situé sur la partie supérieure, et connectez-le
à une prise de courant de 5V-2A.
Il faut compter environ 4 à 5 heures pour une charge
complète.
Il convient de charger complètement le produit avant
de l'utiliser pour la première fois.

1.

2.

3.

Remarque : les voyants lumineux vont clignoter
lorsqu'il est en cours de charge, et quatre voyants
lumineux seront allumés lorsque la lampe de
camping est complètement chargée.
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Indice IP68 pour l'imperméabilité à l'eau et à
la poussière
Permet de voir à travers le brouillard
3 températures de couleur : 

5 niveaux de luminosité
Lumière d'urgence SOS
Lumière super lumineuse de 1200LM
pendant 3 minutes pour les conditions
extrêmes
Indicateur de charge de la batterie
Permet de mémoriser les derniers réglages
de la température de couleur lors de la mise
hors tension
Grâce à la batterie 5000mAh, la lanterne
peut fonctionner pendant 80 heures (Cela
peut varier en fonction des réglages).

Caractéristiques

Blanc froid 3000K- pour voir à travers le brouillard ;
Blanc chaud 4000K - à utiliser lorsque vous
promenez la nuit ;
Blanc naturel 6000K - idéal pour l'accrocher dans
votre tente de camping



Modèle GLCSNTCL001

Niveaux de luminosité 60LM - 1200LM

Température de couleur 3000K, 4000K, 6000K

Batterie Lithium

Capacité de la batterie 5000mAh

Perles LED 106

Dimensions
2.2*2.2*5.5 IN /
55.5*55.5*140 MM

Poids 8.5 Oz / 242G

Certificats FCC, PSE, CE, ROHS, CTICK

Entrée 5V/2A

Protection contre
l'ingérence

Classement IP68

Lanterne de camping
Glocusent x 1

Câble de chargement x 1

Abnehmbarer Griff x 1

Poignée détachable x 1

Spécifications du produit

Enthalten
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Porta di
Ricarica Tipo-C4

Vista dal
Basso

Impugnatura in
Silicone Staccabile

Spia della Batteria

Vista dall'Alto

Pulsante di Regolazione

Gancio in Acciaio Inox

1

2

3

Pulsante di
Alimentazi
one

6

7

Dettagli sul Prodotto

Gancio per
Impugnatura

5
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1200LM 
Super Brillante per Situazioni

Estreme
(20W, durata di 3 minuti).

Premere a lungo
SOS

La luce rossa lampeggia
due volte

al secondo

Istruzioni

Situazione Estrema

Accendere

Accendere

SOS

Premere brevemente

Premere una Volta

Premere per la Terza Volta

Premere due Volte

3000K
Una luce che può vedere

attraverso la nebbia

4000K
Temperatura simile a

quella della luce soffusa
del mattino

6000K
Livello di luce brillante a

mezzogiorno

Livello di Luminosità

Temperatura del Colore

Premere
brevemente

10% 30% 50% 70% 100%

Premere a lungo
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Precauzioni
Per ricaricare la lanterna, utilizzare il cavo di
ricarica in dotazione o qualsiasi altro cavo di
ricarica certificato da terzi.
Assicurarsi di caricare completamente la
lanterna fino all'accensione di tutte le spie
prima del primo utilizzo.
Si prega di non guardare direttamente la
luce LED e di non puntare la luce
direttamente verso gli occhi degli altri,
soprattutto quando è al massimo della
luminosità.Potrebbe danneggiare gli occhi.
Caricare la batteria almeno una volta ogni 6
mesi per preservarne la durata.
Si prega di evitare di posizionarla in un
ambiente a temperature estreme (troppo
calde o troppo fredde).
Si prega di tenerla lontana dai bambini.
Smaltimento: Quando si è pronti a smaltire il
prodotto dopo averlo usurato, si prega di
seguire le istruzioni del governo locale per
motivi ambientali e di sicurezza.

Inserire il cavo USB-C in dotazione nella
porta di ricarica sulla parte superiore e
collegarlo con un alimentatore da 5V-2A. 
Per una ricarica completa sono necessarie
circa 4 - 5 ore. 

1.

2.

Si prega di caricare completamente il prodotto
prima del primo utilizzo.
Nota: Le spie luminose lampeggiano quando
è in carica e quattro spie luminose si
accendono quando la luce da campeggio è
completamente carica.

Come Ricaricare la Lampada da Campeggio
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Classificazione IP68 per l'impermeabilità e la
resistenza alla polvere 
Per vedere Attraverso la Nebbia
3 Temperature di Colore:

5 livelli di luminosità
Luce di Emergenza SOS
3 minuti a 1200LM super luminosi per
condizioni estreme
Spia luminosa di ricarica della batteria 
Memorizzazione delle ultime impostazioni
della temperatura di colore quando si
spegne
La batteria da 5000mAh permette alla
lanterna di funzionare per 80 ore (Può
variare per impostazioni diverse)

Caratteristiche

Bianco Freddo 3000K - Può Vedere
Attraverso la Nebbia;
Bianco Caldo 4000K - Si consiglia di usare
quando si cammina di notte;
Bianco Naturale 6000K - Migliore per
appenderla nella tenda da campeggio

21



Modello GLCSNTCL001

Livelli di Luminosità 60LM - 1200LM

Temperatura del Colore 3000K, 4000K, 6000K

Batteria Litio 

Capacità della Batteria 5000mAh

Perle LED 106

Dimensioni
2.2*2.2*5.5 IN /
55.5*55.5*140 MM

Peso 8.5 Oz / 242G

Certificati FCC, PSE, CE, ROHS, CTICK

Ingresso 5V/2A

Grado di Protezione Valutazione IP68

Lanterna da Campeggio
Glocusent x 1

Cavo di Ricarica x 1

Impugnatura staccabile x 1

Manuale dell'Utente x 1

Specifiche del Prodotto

Includere
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Puerto de
carga de tipo C4

Vista de
abajo

Manija de silicona
desmontable

Indicador de batería

Vista de arriba

Botón de ajuste

Gancho inoxidable

1

2

3

Botón de
encendido

6

7

Detalles de producto

Enganche para
manija

5
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1200LM 
Súper brillante para condiciones

extremas
(20 W, dura 3 minutos)

Presione de manera
sostenida

SOS
Titila en luz roja dos veces 

por segundo

Instrucción

Situación extrema

Encender

Encender

SOS

Presione de manera breve

Presione una vez

Presione tres veces

Presione dos veces

3000K
Una luz que puede ver a

través de neblinas

4000K
La temperatura parecida a

una luz suave por la
mañana

6000K
Nivel de luz brillante del

medio día

Nivel de brillo

Temperatura de color

Presione de
manera breve

10% 30% 50% 70% 100%

Presione de manera
sostenida

24



Precauciones

Utilice el cable de carga proporcionado o
cualquier cable de carga certificado de
terceros para cargar el farol.
Asegúrese de cargar por completo hasta que
todas las luces del indicador estén
encendidas antes del primer uso.
No mire de manera directa hacia la luz LED,
ni apunte la luz directamente a los ojos de
otras personas, en especial si está en el nivel
más alto de brillo. Puede dañar los ojos.
Cárguelo al menos una vez cada 6 meses
para mantener la vida útil de la batería.
Evite colocarle en un ambiente de
temperatura extrema (ya sea muy caliente o
muy frío).
Manténgalo lejos de niños. 
Desecho: Cuando esté listo para desechar el
producto luego de su desgaste, sigas las
instrucciones locales de su gobierno por
razones del medioambiente y de seguridad. 

Enchufe el cable USB C dentro del puerto de
carga de la parte superior, y conéctelo con
un enchufe de 5 V – 2 A.
Tardará unas 4 a 5 horas en cargarse por
completo.
Cargue por completo el producto antes del
primer uso.

1.

2.

3.

Nota: Las luces indicadoras titilarán cuando
se esté cargando, y se encenderán las cuatro
luces indicadoras cuando la luz para
acampar esté cargada por completo. 

Como cargar la luz para acampar
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Clasificaciones IP68 de resistencia al agua y
polvo
Ver a través de neblinas
3 temperaturas de color:

5 niveles de brillo
Luz de emergencia SOS
3 minutos de súper brillo de 1200 LM para
una situación extrema
Luces indicadoras de energía de la batería
Memoria de las últimas configuraciones de
temperatura de color al apagarse
Batería de 5000 mAh permite que el farol
funcione por 80 horas (puede variar según
las configuraciones)

Funciones

Color blanco frío 3000 k:- Puede ver a
través de neblina;
Color blanco cálido 4000 k: - Recomendado
para caminar por la noche;
Color blanco natural 6000 k: -
Recomendado para colgar sobre su carpa
para acampar
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Modelo GLCSNTCL001

Niveles de brillo 60LM - 1200LM

Temperatura de color 3000K, 4000K, 6000K

Batería Litio

Capacidad de batería 5000mAh

Microesferas LED 106

Dimensiones
2.2*2.2*5.5 IN /
55.5*55.5*140 MM

Peso 8.5 Oz / 242G

Certificados FCC, PSE, CE, ROHS, CTICK

Entrada 5V/2A

Protección de entrada Clasificación IP68

Farol para acampar de
Glocusent x 1

Cable de carga x 1

Manija desmontable x 1

Cable de carga x 1

Incluye

Especificaciones de producto
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Type-C充電ポ
ート

4

底面図

取り外し可能なシリ

コンハンドル

バッテリーインジケ

ーター

上面図

調整ボタン

ステンレスハンガー

1

2

3

電源ボタン6

7

製品詳細

ハンドル用フック5
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1200LM 
極端な状況のための超高輝度

(20W、3分間持続)

長押し

SOS
秒ごとに

赤いランプが2回点滅

指示

極端な状況

オンにする

オンにする

SOS

短押し

1回押す

3回押す

2回押す

3000K
霧の中でも見える明るさ

4000K
朝の柔らかな明るさに近い

温度

6000K
明るい正午の明るさレベル

輝度レベル

輝度レベル

短押し

10% 30% 50% 70% 100%

長押し
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ご注意

付属の充電コードまたは第三者に認定された

充電ケーブルでランタンを充電してくださ

い。

初回使用の前に、すべてのインジケータライ

トが点灯するまで満充電してください。

特に明るさがマックスになるときに、LEDライ
トを直視したり、ライトを他人の目に直接向

けたりしないでください。目を傷つける恐れ

があります。

バッテリーの使用寿命を延ばすために、少な

くとも 6 か月に1 回は充電してください。
極端な温度環境（暑すぎたり寒すぎたり）に

置かないでください。

お子様の手の届かないところに保管してくだ

さい。

廃棄：使い古した製品を廃棄する場合は、環

境および安全上の理由から、地方自治体の指

示に従ってください。

付属のUSB-Cケーブルを上部の充電ポートに
差し込んでから、5V-2Aの充電アダプターに
接続してください。

4～5時間程度で満充電が可能です。
初回使用の前に製品を満充電してください。

1.

2.
3.
充電中はが点滅し、キャンプライトが満充電にな

ると4つのインジケーターが点灯します。

充電方法
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防水・防塵規格IP68
霧の中でも見えます

3つの色温度 ：

5つの輝度レベル
SOS非常灯
3分間1200LMの超高輝度で極限状態に対応で
きます

バッテリー残量のインジケーター

電源を切るときに色温度の最後の設定を記憶

します

5000mAhのバッテリーは80時間の動作時間を
確保。(点灯モードによって異なる場合があり
ます)。

特徴

クールホワイト3000K- 霧の中でも見えます。
温白色4000K  - 夜の散歩に適用します。
昼白色6000K - キャンプテントに吊るすのに最
適です
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製品仕様

モード GLCSNTCL001

輝度レベル 60LM-1200LM

色温度 3000K, 4000K, 6000K

バッテリー リチウム

バッテリー容量 5000mAh

LEDビーズ 106

寸法
2.2*2.2*5.5 IN /
55.5*55.5*140 MM

重さ 8.5 Oz / 242G

認証 FCC, PSE, CE, ROHS, CTICK

入力 5V/2A

侵入保護 IP68等級

内容物

Glocusentポッシュ プレ
ミアムブックライト

x1

充電ケーブル (24 IN / 60
CM)

 x1

ユーザーマニュアル  x1

ブックマーク  x1
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About Glocusent

Since we saw our first sunrise illuminate the
beautiful Colorado Springs, we’ve become a
lighting production company that believes light
is critical to capturing the magic in moments. No
progress was ever made in the dark, and we’re
here to deliver that light to ensure that our
users are always progressing. From neck lights
to portable ring lights, every one of our products
is designed to provide light in a simple and
convenient way. At Glocusent, we stand for
three core principles; glory, focus, and
moments. 

Glory: We’re about bringing light to your life, and
we believe life is full of glory, whether in your
career or with your family. Let us shine a light
on that glory.

Focus: Our team at Glocusent focuses on
creating innovative lights and lamps that are
convenient, smart, and tailored to its user. With
our lights, you can focus on what matters. In the
wise words of Roy T. Bennett, “Life is short;
focus on what matters; you should change your
priorities over time.”

Moment: Moments are fleeting. Your lives
consist of beauty, romance, and happiness. Our
innovative lights are there to help you capture
the moments. 
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